PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5433462

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SKANDER LIMEM	03/08/2019
BHAVIN SHAH	03/07/2019
SAID RIZK	03/07/2019
MATTHEW DUBOIS	03/07/2019
SIMON F. WILLIAMS	03/13/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TEPHA, INC.
Street Address:	99 HAYDEN AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 360
City:	LEXINGTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02421

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16279378
PCT Number:	US2019018543

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: heather@pabstpatent.com

Correspondent Name: PABST PATENT GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 1545 PEACHTREE STREET, SUITE 320

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TEPH 150 UTILITY & PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEATHER BIFFLE
SIGNATURE:	/Heather Biffle/
DATE SIGNED:	03/21/2019

Total Attachments: 7

PATENT REEL: 048659 FRAME: 0834

505386669

source=TEPH 150 Executed Assignment#page1.tif	
source=TEPH 150 Executed Assignment#page2.tif	
source=TEPH 150 Executed Assignment#page3.tif	
source=TEPH 150 Executed Assignment#page4.tif	
source=TEPH 150 Executed Assignment#page5.tif	
source=TEPH 150 Executed Assignment#page6.tif	
source=TEPH 150 Executed Assignment#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 048659 FRAME: 0835

ASSIGNMENT

We, Skander Limem of 814 Lynnfield Street. Lynnfield, Massachusetts 01940, Bhavin Shah of 353 Pawtucket Boulevard, Unit 12, Lowell, Massachusetts 01854, Said Rizk of 72 Heritage Hill Road, Windham, New Hampshire 03087, Matthew Dubois of 24 Nashua Street, Ayer, Massachusetts 01432, and Simon F. Williams of 23 Orrin Street, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02138, in consideration of ten dollars and other valuable consideration paid to us by Tepha, Inc., a corporation of the state of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 99 Hayden Avenue, Suite 360, Lexington, Massachusetts 02421 (hereinafter "said Assignee"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America, and its possessions and territories, and all foreign countries and jurisdictions, in, to, and for (1) a certain invention(s) and/or improvement(s) in "EXPANDABLE ABSORBABLE IMPLANTS FOR BREAST RECONSTRUCTION AND AUGMENTATION" described in U.S. Application No. 16/279,378 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 19, 2019 and International Application No. PCT/US2019/018543 filed in the United States Receiving Office for the Patent Cooperation Treaty on February 19, 2019, by Skander Limem, Bhavin Shah, Said Rizk, Matthew Dubois, and Simon F. Williams, and in the provisional application(s) to which priority is claimed, being U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/632,498 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 20, 2018, (2) U.S. Application No. 16/279,378 filed February 19, 2019, International Application No. PCT/US2019/018543 filed February 19, 2019, and U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/632,498 filed February 20, 2018, (3) all Letters Patent of the United States and its possessions and territories and of all foreign countries and jurisdictions which may or shall be granted on said invention(s), on said improvement(s), or on said application(s), (4) all provisional, divisional, continuation, reissue, PCT, national phase, or other applications based thereon, and (5) all rights of priority, including the right to claim priority to said application(s), under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and any other treaty relating thereto.

45309351 1 TEPH 150 Utility & PCT

By: Skander Limem, Bhavin Shah, Said Rizk, Matthew Dubois, and Simon F. Williams

Filed: February 19, 2019

ASSIGNMENT

We agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Assignee and its successors and assigns, but at its or their expense or charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and its possessions and territories and in all other foreign countries and jurisdictions to said Assignee, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Assignee, and to vest and confirm in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application(s) based thereon to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

We each individually do hereby state (1) that the application(s) was made or was authorized to be made by each of us and (2) that we each believe ourselves to be the original inventor or joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application(s).

We each individually do hereby authorize said Assignee's attorney to correct any typographical errors on this form, if necessary, and to complete this form by the addition of the application number(s), application filing date(s), and attorney docket number(s), if necessary.

45309351 2 TEPH 150 Utility & PCT

REEL: 048659 FRAME: 0837

By: Skander Limem, Bhavin Shah, Said Rizk, Matthew Dubois, and Simon F. Williams

Filed: February 19, 2019

ASSIGNMENT

	WITNESS my hand and seal this <u>08</u> day of <u>Har</u> , 2019
	Skander Limem
Witn	esses:
1.	Signed:
	Printed Name: Toxy Fasco
	Address: 12 Eugley PARK WIST
	Address: 12 Eugley PARK WIST N. READING MA 01864
~	THAT I STATE OF THE STATE OF TH
2,	Signed:
	Printed Name: Jan Vouta
	Address: 41 Cannan Dr.
	rellian, NH 0307c

By: Skander Limem, Bhavin Shah, Said Rizk, Matthew Dubois, and Simon F. Williams

Filed: February 19, 2019

ASSIGNMENT

	WITNESS my hand and seal this day ofMonch, 2014.
	Charles and the second of the
	Bhavin Shah
Witnes	ises:
1.	Signed:
	Printed Name: ///Ax/ 70/00/ARSK/
	Address: 320 MAUGUCK ST 19T 404
	BOSTON, MA 02128
2.	Signed: 1/L Ch4/
	Printed Name: Take Hartwitt
	Address: 22 Valuant RJ
	Willyly, MA P2882

Title: "EXPANDABLE ABSORBABLE IMPLANTS FOR BREAST RECONSTRUCTION AND AUGMENTATION"

By: Skander Limem, Bhavin Shah, Said Rizk, Matthew Dubois, and Simon F. Williams

Filed: February 19, 2019

ASSIGNMENT

	WITNESS my hand and seal this $\frac{7}{10}$ day of $\frac{M_{AVLh}}{2019}$
	Said Rizk
Witne	sses:
1.	Signed: HA /
	Printed Name: IVAN TOPONARSKI
	Address: 320 MAVERICK ST APT 404
	BOSTON, MA 02128
2.	Signed
2.0	Printed Name: Ian Vanter
	Address: 41 Cannan Or.
	Pethan, NA 03×76

REEL: 048659 FRAME: 0840

2. Signed: Javy ye Shiek

Printed Name: Jany Blick

Address: 149 Heard Bd Carls to Ma (174)

Printed Name

REEL: 048659 FRAME: 0841

By: Skander Limem, Bhavin Shah, Said Rizk, Matthew Dubois, and Simon F. Williams

Filed: February 19, 2019

ASSIGNMENT

WITNESS my hand and seal this	13	day of	MARCH	2019.
Transcar in a near or		Guy es	3 1 2 3 3 X Low 1 3 1	- A - C - 3 - C - C - C - C - C - C - C - C

Simon F. Williams

Signed:	THE TO THE TENTON	
Printed N	ame:	
Address:	4 Common Q.	
	Felham NH 03076	

Signed: Jacquel In L. C.
Printed Name Jacque Line Mil Grand
Address: 3 A Licensed Rd
Billerce MA OIFOI

RECORDED: 03/21/2019

2.